begins, plans to conduct a PREA audit must be demonstrated to County within the 
statutorily set time frame. 

8. Payment. For all services and incidental costs required hereunder, Contractor shall be paid in 

accordance with the following terms:  

8.1   Monthly Payments. County shall pay Contractor the sum of $888,703 (eight hundred and 
eighty-eight thousand, seven hundred three dollars) for the first contract year, payable in 
equal monthly installments of $74,058.58 (seventy-four thousand, fifty-eight dollars and 
fifty-eight cents). This base amount reflects the average daily population of 75 receiving 

MAT services. The Work Post Credit for vacant shifts Section 8.7 due to the County shall 
be deducted from the monthly payment due.  

For each subsequent contract year, the annual compensation shall be adjusted by the